

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

C.R.P. Nos.3312 & 1859 of 2023 and 655 & 2270 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
4.	09.03.2026	<u>RC, J</u> A letter has been addressed by the petitioner's counsel to the Registry requesting that the matter be listed for hearing and disposal and accordingly, the Registry has listed the matter today. Today, when the matter is taken up, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. No reasons are coming forward as to why the learned counsel for the petitioner addressed the said letter, if time is to be sought today. Post on 23.03.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	